(Whole-time Director)

Mr. Shekhar Rasiklal Somani
(Whole-time Director)

Terms and conditions for 
Re-reappointment

Period of Appointment – One 
(1) year commencing from 01 
February 2026, the date of 
appointment upto 31 January 
2027.

Remuneration: ` 16,503,252/- 
(Rupees One Crores Sixty Five 
Lakhs Three Thousand Two 
Hundred and Fifty Two only) per 
annum and perquisites more 
particularly described in the 
explanatory statement above.

Period of Appointment – One (1) year 
commencing from 01 February 2026, 
the date of appointment upto 31 
January 2027.

Remuneration: ` 16,503,252/- 
(Rupees One Crores Sixty Five Lakhs 
Three Thousand Two Hundred 
and Fifty Two only) per annum 
and perquisites more particularly 
described in the explanatory 
statement above.

Period of Appointment – One 
(1) year commencing from 01 
February 2026, the date of 
appointment upto 31 January 
2027.

Remuneration: ` 16,503,252/- 
(Rupees One Crores Sixty Five 
Lakhs Three Thousand Two 
Hundred and Fifty Two only) per 
annum and perquisites more 
particularly described in the 
explanatory statement above.

Remuneration last drawn ` 16,503,252/- plus ` 621,792/- 
as a Company Contribution to 
Provident Fund was paid as 
remuneration during the year 
ended 31 March 2025.

[...]

Share Capital and Change Therein
	 �Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ` 400,000,000/- 

(Rupees Forty Crores only) divided in to 40,000,000 (Four 
Crores) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.

�Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of the Company 
is ` 233,920,550/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crores Thirty Nine 
Lakhs Twenty Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty only) divided 
into 23,392,055 (Two Crores Thirty Three Lakhs Ninety Two 
Thousand and Fifty Five) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each.

a)	 Buy Back of Securities
		�  Your Company has not bought back any of its securities 

during the year under review.

b)	 Sweat Equity
		�  Your Company has not issued any Sweat Equity Shares